



Phone: (423) 235-1167  
Toll Free: (877) 635-1167  
Fax: (423) 235-1176

1202 Idell Road  
Bulls Gap, TN 37711

Estimate: 2861 STACY, DWAIN



Estimate: 2861

Customer: 89175 - STACY, DWAIN  
Address: 159 HASSEN HEIGHTS RD  
BRISTOL, VA  
24201

Home Phone: (423) 361-0372

Work Phone:

Author: CLP

Location: IH

Invoice #:

Stock #: 10996

Stock Desc: 2021 TT KZ-RV SPORTSMEN SE

271BHKSE

Model: 271BHKSE

Serial #: 4EZTU2828M5010639

Chassis #:

Mileage: 0

Key #:

Req'n #:

License #:

Trim:

Purchase Date: 22 AUG 24

Date In: 03 APR 25

Promise Date: 30 APR 25

Promise Time: 09:00am

Schedule Date:

Completed:

Warr. Date: 22 AUG 24

### Job #1 - External

CUSTOMER HAD A BLOW OUT

#### Other Services

| Code | Description            | Qty | Price | Total |
|------|------------------------|-----|-------|-------|
| SSE  | SHOP SUPPLIES EXTERNAL | 1   | 50.00 | 50.00 |

**Subtotal for Job #1: 50.00**

### Job #2 - External

REPLACE STEP

#### Labor

| Code | Description  | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|--------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REPLACE STEP | 1.80  | 175.00 | 315.00 |

#### Other Services

| Code | Description | Qty | Price  | Total  |
|------|-------------|-----|--------|--------|
| NII  | STEP        | 1   | 226.99 | 226.99 |

**Subtotal for Job #2: 541.99**

### Job #3 - External

REPLACE FENDER AND INSTALL DECAL

#### Labor

| Code | Description                  | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|------------------------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REPLACE FENDER INSTALL DECAL | 1     | 175.00 | 175.00 |

#### Other Services

| Code | Description | Qty | Price  | Total  |
|------|-------------|-----|--------|--------|
| NII  | FENDER      | 1   | 133.99 | 133.99 |
| NII  | DECAL       | 1   | 20.99  | 20.99  |

**Subtotal for Job #3: 329.98**

### Job #4 - External

REMOVE AND REINSTALL JWRAP

#### Labor

| Code | Description                 | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|-----------------------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REMOVE AND REINSTALL J WRAP | 2.50  | 175.00 | 437.50 |



**Other Services**

| Code | Description | Qty | Price | Total |
|------|-------------|-----|-------|-------|
| NII  | SEALANT     | 1   | 13.99 | 13.99 |

**Subtotal for Job #4: 451.49****Job #5 - External**

REPAIR UNDERBELLY

**Labor**

| Code | Description       | Hours | Rate   | Total    |
|------|-------------------|-------|--------|----------|
| Z990 | REPAIR UNDERBELLY | 7     | 175.00 | 1,225.00 |

**Other Services**

| Code | Description               | Qty | Price | Total |
|------|---------------------------|-----|-------|-------|
| NII  | DARCO UNDERBELLY MATERIAL | 8   | 7.99  | 63.92 |
| NII  | DARCO TAPE                | 16  | 0.99  | 15.84 |
| NII  | WOOD                      | 1   | 25.99 | 25.99 |
| NII  | INSULATION                | 1   | 35.99 | 35.99 |

**Subtotal for Job #5: 1,366.74****Job #6 - External**

REMOVE AND REINSTALL KITCHEN CABINET

**Labor**

| Code | Description                  | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|------------------------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REMOVE AND REINSTALL CABINET | 4.50  | 175.00 | 787.50 |

**Subtotal for Job #6: 787.50****Job #7 - External**

REMOVE AND REINSTALL FRIDGE

**Labor**

| Code | Description                 | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|-----------------------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REMOVE AND REINSTALL FRIDGE | 3     | 175.00 | 525.00 |

**Subtotal for Job #7: 525.00****Job #8 - External**

REMOVE AND REINSTALL PLUMBING

**Labor**

| Code | Description                   | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|-------------------------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REMOVE AND REINSTALL PLUMBING | 2.50  | 175.00 | 437.50 |

**Subtotal for Job #8: 437.50****Job #9 - External**

REPLACE FURNACE

**Labor**

| Code | Description     | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|-----------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REPLACE FURNACE | 2     | 175.00 | 350.00 |

**Other Services**

| Code | Description | Qty | Price    | Total    |
|------|-------------|-----|----------|----------|
| NII  | FURNACE     | 1   | 1,360.99 | 1,360.99 |

**Subtotal for Job #9: 1,710.99****Job #10 - External**

REMOVE AND REINSTALL OVEN

**Labor**

| Code | Description | Hours | Rate | Total |
|------|-------------|-------|------|-------|
|------|-------------|-------|------|-------|



|      |                           |   |        |        |
|------|---------------------------|---|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REMOVE AND REINSTALL OVEN | 3 | 175.00 | 525.00 |
|------|---------------------------|---|--------|--------|

|                              |               |
|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Subtotal for Job #10:</b> | <b>525.00</b> |
|------------------------------|---------------|

**Job #11 - External**

INSTALL NEW LINO PNLA MATCH AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE

**Labor**

| Code | Description  | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|--------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | INSTALL LINO | 1.50  | 175.00 | 262.50 |

**Other Services**

| Code | Description     | Qty | Price | Total  |
|------|-----------------|-----|-------|--------|
| NII  | LINO ROLLING FT | 8   | 17.99 | 143.92 |
| NII  | GLUE            | 1   | 50.99 | 50.99  |

|                              |               |
|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Subtotal for Job #11:</b> | <b>457.41</b> |
|------------------------------|---------------|

**Job #12 - External**

REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONVERTER AND WIRING

**Labor**

| Code | Description                              | Hours | Rate   | Total  |
|------|------------------------------------------|-------|--------|--------|
| Z990 | REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONVERTER AND WIRES | 3.50  | 175.00 | 612.50 |

|                              |               |
|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Subtotal for Job #12:</b> | <b>612.50</b> |
|------------------------------|---------------|

**Job #13 - External**

PATCH IN FLOOR AND REPLACE DAMAGED PANELING

**Labor**

| Code | Description    | Hours | Rate   | Total    |
|------|----------------|-------|--------|----------|
| Z990 | PATCH IN FLOOR | 6.50  | 175.00 | 1,137.50 |

**Other Services**

| Code | Description | Qty | Price | Total |
|------|-------------|-----|-------|-------|
| NII  | WOOD        | 1   | 55.99 | 55.99 |
| NII  | PANEL       | 1   | 65.99 | 65.99 |

|                              |                 |
|------------------------------|-----------------|
| <b>Subtotal for Job #13:</b> | <b>1,259.48</b> |
|------------------------------|-----------------|

**Job #14 - External**

SUPPLEMENT FOR SHIPPING AND CRATING WILL BE SENT ONCE INVOICES ARE RECEIVED

|                              |             |
|------------------------------|-------------|
| <b>Subtotal for Job #14:</b> | <b>0.00</b> |
|------------------------------|-------------|

|                 |          |
|-----------------|----------|
| Parts Total:    | 0.00     |
| Labour Total:   | 6,790.00 |
| Sublet Total:   | 0.00     |
| Extras Total:   | 2,265.58 |
| Tax Total:      | 882.92   |
| Estimate Total: | 9,938.50 |

MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR REGISTRATION #MV-04967

Customer Signature : \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 09 Apr 2025

